
 

 

 

Junior Kindergarten 
Schedule of Fees 2018-2019 

Tuition Refund Plan 
 

Application 
 An application fee of $50 is payable and should accompany all new applications.  Fee is non-refundable. 

 A required $600 one-time payment is due upon acceptance of all new students to Grades JK-12.  This is a 
one-time payment and is in addition to tuition and other charges. 

 A $1,000 non-refundable deposit is payable at the time of registration for all students and such amount is 
applied to student’s account in July for 2018-2019. 

 If enrollment is cancelled in writing by May 1, 2018, the $1,000 deposit is forfeited.  If not so cancelled 
in writing, parents are responsible for the full year’s tuition. 

 

Tuition 2018-2019  Junior Kindergarten (JK) Full Day..……….… $15,860 

    Junior Kindergarten (JK) Half Day..………… $10,820 
 

Tuition Payment Plans 
A. 100% due July 31, 2018    C. Ten (10) equal payments++ 

       First payment due April 30, 2018 
B. 65% due July 31, 2018+     Tenth payment due January 31, 2019 

Balance due January 31, 2019 

 
 +$75 annual charge (billed in January) will be included on Plan B. 

 ++$150 annual charge ($15 billed monthly) will be included on Plan C. 

 Terms:  A late charge of 1.5% per month (18% per annum) is applied to delinquent accounts.  Minimum late 
charge is $1.00. 

 $35 charges will be assessed on all returned checks. 
 

Financial Aid 
 Financial aid is available on a limited and confidential basis.  All aid is awarded on the basis of need and 

requires a Parent’s Financial Statement from the School and Student Service for Financial Aid and a copy of 
IRS Form 1040. 

 

Tuition Refund Plan (optional) 

 2.2% of the total tuition 
 
    GRADE   TUITION  PREMIUM 

    JK (Full day)  $15,860   $348.92 
    JK (Half day)  $10,820   $238.04 
 
The Tuition Refund Plan (the Plan) will pay benefits (subject to terms, conditions, and limitations and based on the amount 
insured) to the School which provides assistance in meeting your financial obligation.  The Plan will provide tuition assistance 
in the event of withdrawal or dismissal, including medical reasons (annual tuition both prepaid and due, are insured).  The Plan 
is effective August 1, 2018, for medical withdrawals and August 28, 2018, for all other withdrawals.  Depending on the reason 
for non-medical withdrawal, the benefit will range from 60-75% of the prorated tuition.  Except for medial withdrawals, the 
student must attend school for 14 calendar days before the Plan will pay any benefit.  The Plan is fully described in the 
brochure. 
 
The School offers you the Tuition Refund Plan as a means to insure your ANNUAL financial obligation under the terms of the 
accompanying Enrollment Contract.  This protection is important to you, and the School recommends that you participate in 
the Plan.  PLEASE CAREFULLY READ THE INFORMATION REGARDING THE PLAN THAT APPEARS ON THE STUDENT 
ENROLLMENT CONTRACT AND THE TUITION REFUND PLAN BROCHURE.  INDICATE ON THE STUDENT 
ENROLLMENT CONTRACT WHETHER OR NOT YOU DESIRE THE COVERAGE.  Tuition refund plan election and payment 
must be completed by August 1, 2018. 
 
Since there will be no refund if enrollment is cancelled or terminated after May 1, 2018, we have no hesitation in 
recommending that all parents, in their own interest, participate in the plan. 


